
IEEE	802.3da	SPMD	TF	Interim	meeting		
January	13,	2021	
Prepared by Peter Jones 

Presentations	posted	at:	
http://www.ieee802.org/3/SPMD/index.html   

Agenda/Admin	-	Chad	Jones	
All times in Pacific Time (PT) 
7:02am: The Chair reviewed the agenda in 
https://www.ieee802.org/3/da/public/011321/8023da_agenda_011321.pdf. The Chair asked if 
there were any corrections or additions to the agenda. There being no corrections or additions, 
the agenda stands approved.  
The Chair remarked that minutes for December 16, 2020 were just published, so approval is not 
requested today. 
7:12am: Call for patents was made, no one responded.  
7:18am: opening agenda slides complete. The meeting moves on to presentations. 

Presentations/Discussion.	
7:18am: Editors Report, George Zimmerman (CME Consulting, Inc.), Valerie Maguire (Siemon) 
 
8:17am: presentation done, Q&A addressed during presentation. 
 
8:17am: Closing remarks 
The Chair made a plea for contributions. He reminded the Task Force that this is a contribution-
based process. Without Task Force participation, the development effort will fail. 
 
Next meeting: January 27, 2021, 7:00am PT. 

Meeting	closed	–	8:22am	PT	

Attendees	(from	Webex		+	emails)	
Name Employer Affiliation Attended 

01/13 

Alessandro Ingrassia Canova Tech Canova Tech y 
Andrew Jimenez 
(Anixter Inc.) 

Anixter Anixter y 

Anthony New Prysmian Group Prysmian Group y 
Bob Voss Panduit Corp. Panduit Corp. y 
Chad Jones Cisco Systems, Inc. Cisco Systems, Inc. y 
Clark Carty Cisco Systems, Inc. Cisco Systems, Inc. y 
Cornelia Eitel Belden Belden y 
Dave Hess CORD DATA CORD DATA y 



David D. Brandt Rockwell Automation Rockwell Automation y 
David Law Hewlett Packard Enterprise Hewlett Packard Enterprise y 
Denis Beaudoin Texas Instruments 

Incorporated 
Texas Instruments 
Incorporated 

y 

Emilio Cuesta TE Connectivity TE Connectivity y 
Eric DiBiaso TE Connectivity TE Connectivity y 
Geoff Thompson GraCaSI S.A. Independent y 
George Zimmerman CME Consulting ADI, APL Group, Cisco 

Systems, CommScope, 
Marvell, SenTekSe 

y 

Gergely Huszak Self Kone y 
Harry Aller Innovative Lighting Innovative Lighting y 
Heath Stewart Analog Devices Inc. Analog Devices Inc. y 
Jason Potterf Cisco Systems, Inc. Cisco Systems, Inc. y 
Johnn DeAndrae II/VI Inc II/VI Inc y 
Kamal Dalmia Aviva Aviva y 
Kirsten Matheus BMW Group BMW Group y 
Mark Dearing Leviton Leviton y 
Michael Paul Analog Devices Inc. Analog Devices Inc. y 
Michal Brychta Analog Devices Inc. Analog Devices Inc. y 
Olindo Savi Hubbell Hubbell y 
Paul Vanderlaan UL LLC UL LLC y 
Peter Jones Cisco Systems, Inc. Cisco Systems, Inc. y 
Piergiorgio Beruto Canova Tech Canova Tech y 
Rick Frosch Phihong USA Inc, Phihong USA Inc, y 
Rory Buchanan OnSemi OnSemi y 
Scott Wade WadeLux Limited DiiA y 
Simon Mark Wurthe Elektronik Wurthe Elektronik y 
Tim Baggett Microchip Technology, Inc. Microchip Technology, Inc. y 
Tobias Islinger Infineon Technologies AG Infineon Technologies AG y 
Valerie Maguire Siemon Siemon y 
Viliam Vozar ON Semiconductor ON Semiconductor y 
Walter Downey Dialog Semiconductor Dialog Semiconductor y 
Wojciech Koczwara Rockwell Automation Rockwell Automation y 
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Attendees	(from	IMAT)	
Name Employer Affiliation 
Aller, Harry  Innovative Lighting 
Baggett, Tim Microchip Technology, Inc. Microchip Technology, Inc. 



Beaudoin, Denis 
Texas Instruments 
Incorporated Texas Instruments Incorporated 

Beruto, Piergiorgio Canova Tech S.r.l. Canova Tech Srl 
Brandt, David Rockwell Automation Rockwell Automation 
Brychta, Michal Analog Devices Inc. Analog Devices Inc. 
Buchanan, Rory ON Semiconductor ON Semiconductor 
Carty, Clark Cisco Systems, Inc. Cisco Systems, Inc. 
Cuesta, Emilio  TE Connectivity 
Dalmia, Kamal  AVIVA Links 
Dearing, Mark Leviton Manufacturing Co. Leviton Manufacturing Co. 
DiBiaso, Eric TE Connectivity TE Connectivity 

Eitel, Cornelia 
Hirschmann Automation and 
Control, Inc. 

Hirschmann Automation and 
Control, Inc. 

Frosch, Richard Phihong USA Inc, Phihong USA Inc, 
Hess, David CORD DATA CORD DATA 
Huszak, Gergely Self KONE 
ingrassia, alessandro canova tech canova tech 
Islinger, Tobias Infineon Technologies AG Infineon Technologies AG 
Jimenez, Andrew Anixter Inc. Anixter Inc. 
Jones, Chad Cisco Systems, Inc. Cisco Systems, Inc. 
Jones, Peter Cisco Systems, Inc. Cisco Systems, Inc. 
Koczwara, Wojciech Rockwell Automation Rockwell Automation 
Law, David Hewlett Packard Enterprise Hewlett Packard Enterprise 
Maguire, Valerie The Siemon Company The Siemon Company 
Mark, Simon  Wurth Electronik Group 
Matheus, Kirsten BMW Group BMW Group 
New, Anthony  Prysmian Cables & Systems 
Paul, Michael Linear Technology Linear Technology 
Potterf, Jason Cisco Systems, Inc. Cisco Systems, Inc. 
Savi, Olindo Hubbell Incorporated Hubbell Incorporated 
Stewart, Heath Analog Devices Inc. Analog Devices Inc. 
Thompson, Geoffrey GraCaSI S.A. INDEPENDENT 
Vanderlaan, Paul UL LLC UL LLC 
Voss, Robert Panduit Corp. Panduit Corp. 
Vozar, Viliam  ON Semiconductor 
Wade, Scott WadeLux Limited DiiA 

Zimmerman, George CME Consulting 

CME Consulting/ADI, APL Group, 
CommScope, Cisco Systems, 
Marvell, and SenTekse 

 


